OP \$40.00 0618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armaclad, Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armaclad Doors & Windows, LLC	
Street Address:	4422 W. 46th Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0618490	ARMACLAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-CHI@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Chirag Patel
Address Line 1: Reed Smith, LLP
Address Line 2: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-7507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324600.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chirag Patel	
Signature:	/Chirag Patel/	
Date:	08/29/2007	
TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0792

900085707

Total Attachments: 4 source=Armacladtrademarkassignment#page1.tif source=Armacladtrademarkassignment#page2.tif source=Armacladtrademarkassignment#page3.tif source=Armacladtrademarkassignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of this day of June, 2007, between ARMACLAD DOORS & WINDOWS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and ARMACLAD, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of that certain mark, (the "Mark") and the United States Trademark registration relating thereto, identified on Exhibit "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registrations therefor from Assignor, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations therefor, as set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto, including all goodwill associated with the Mark and including all registrations, applications for registrations, renewals and re-registrations for the Mark, to have and to hold the same, together with any and all rights, including, without limitation, common law rights, pertaining thereto to the end of the terms for which the said Mark has been or will be granted and any extensions thereof, together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank – signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0794 Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations therefore.

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

CHILIB-963750.2-324600-00002

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations therefore.

ARMACLAD, INC.
By:
Nicholas Turano, President
ARMACIAD DOORS & WINDOWS LLC
By: Only Only
Ronald Spielman, Presiden

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS
ARMACLAD	U.S.	0618490	January 3, 1956	6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 08/29/2007